a

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Sanitary Sewer Fees & Charges

{ as authorized by Ordinonce - effective luly 1, 2020)

Single Family Residences, Lots, Townhomes/Duplexes

e OfXacreorless

* From % acre to % acre
s From % acre to % acre
e From % acre to 1 acre
e Larger than an acre

Apartments, Condominiums, Hospitals and Nursing Homes

Efficiency Unit (each)

One bedroom Unit (each)

Two bedroom Unit (each)

Three bedroom Unit {each)

®  Minimum for Apartment Building (each)

Hotels, Motels
o  Living Unit (each)
Trailer Parks
s  Space (each)

Service Stations (stand alone or as a quick mart location)

*  Station (each)

Townhomes

*  Living Unit (each)
Duplexes

*  Living Unit (each)

Commercial/Industrial Buildings (including hospitals and nursing homes)

* Fee based on usable sgft of floor space
= Minimum Fee for LFUCG Connection (each)

Storage Area, Warehouses, Distribution Areas

* Fee based on unusable sqgft of floor space
=  Minimum Fee for LFUCG Connection (each)

Swimming Pools

* Fee based on 100 cuft
for erection of swimming pool (each) (LxWxAverage Depth/100)

Non Profit School Establishment (UK/Transy)

* Fee based on saft of floor space for LFUCG Connection (each)

$1,308.43 4710
$2,429.69
$3,554.06
$4,862.49
$6,170.90

$ 52397
$ 971.54
$1,270.97
$1,571.94
$2,616.81

S 971.54

$1,308.43

$7.479.30

$1,308.43

$1,308.43

$ 14398
$1,308.43

$ 312
$1,308.43

S 2.246

S 747




